
9902.29.28 
9902.29.29 

9902.29.31 

9902.29.33 

9902.29.34 
9902.29.35 
9902.29.36 
9902.29.37 
9902.29.38 

9902.29.39 

9902.29.40 

9902.29.41 

9902.29.42 

9902.29.43 

9902.29.46 
9902.29.47 

9902.29.49 
9902.29.50 

9902.30.04 

9902.30.05 

9902.38.08 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 
D 
D 
D 1/ 

D 1/ 

D 1/ 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 2/ 

D 3/ 

D 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

-491- 

SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

m-Aminophenol (provided for in subheading 2922.29.10) 	 
Clamiphene citrate (provided for in subheading 
2922.50.25) 	  

Dicyclomine hydrochloride (provided for in subheading 
2922.19.50) 	  

Diphenyl guanidine and di-o-tolyl guanidine (provided 
for in subheading 2925.20.30) 	  

Amiodarone (provided for in subheading 2932.90.41) 	 
Rifampin (provided for in subheading 2941.90.50) 	 
Sulfathiazole (provided for in subheading 2935.00.33) 
Terfenadine (provided for in subheading 2933.39.35)— 
Flecainide acetate (provided for in subheading 
2933.39.35) 	  

Mepenzolate bromide (provided for in subheading 
2933.39.35) 	  

Desipramine hydrochloride (provided for in subheading 
2933.90.33) 	  

2-(4-Aminopheny1)-6-methylbenzothiazole-7-sulfonic acid 
(provided for in subheading 2934.20.50) 	  

(6R,7R)-7-I(R)-2-Amino-2-phenylacetamido1-3-methyl-8- 
oxo-5-thia-1-azabicyclo[4.2.0]oct-2-ene-2-carboxylic 
acid disolvate (provided for in subheading 2934.90.40). 

Sulfaquinoxaline and sulfanilamide (provided for in 
subheading 2935.00.31) 	  

Sulfaguanidine (provided for in subheading 2935.00.35) 	 
Acetylsulfaguanidine (provided for in subheading 
2935.00.50) 	  

Lactulose (provided for in heading 2940) 	  
Doxorubicin hydrochloride (provided for in subheading 
2941.90.50, 3003.20 or 3004.20) 	  

Nicotine resin complex (provided for in subheading 
3003.40 or 3004.40) 	  

Iron-dextran complex (provided for in subheading 
3004.90.50) 	  

Mixtures of potassium 1-(p-chloropheny1)-1,4-dihydro-6- 
methy1-4-oxopyridazine-3-carboxylate ('fenridazon-
potassium') and formulation adjuvants (provided for in 
subheading 3808.30.10) 	  

	

9902.38.23 	Mixtures of 5-chloro-2-methy1-4-isothiazolin-3- one, 

2-methy1-4-isothiazolin-3-0ne, magnesium chloride, and 

magnesium nitrate (provided for in subheading 3823.90.50) 	 

	

9902.40.08 	Plates, sheets and strip of natural rubber, reinforced 

with textile fabrics of man-made fibers, for use in the 

manufacture of skirts for hovercraft (provided for in 

subheading 4008.21) 	  

1/ The United States reserves the right to apply the duty applicable 

to item 2933.39.35. 
2/ The United States reserves the right tc apply the duty applicable 

to item 3808.30.10. 
3/ The United States reserves the right to apply the duty applicable 

-- 	to item 3823.90.50. 


