Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
9902.29.28 9902.29.29	m-Aminophenol (provided for in subheading 2922.29.10) Clomiphene citrate (provided for in subheading	Free	D
	2922.50.25)	Free	D
9902.29.31	Dicyclomine hydrochloride (provided for in subheading 2922.19.50)	Free	D
9902.29.33	Diphenyl guanidine and di-o-tolyl guanidine (provided for in subheading 2925.20.30)	Free	D
9902.29.34	Amiodarone (provided for in subheading 2932.90.41)	Free	D
9902.29.35	Rifampin (provided for in subheading 2941.90.50)	Free	D
9902.29.36 9902.29.37	Sulfathiazole (provided for in subheading 2935.00.33)	Free	D
9902.29.38	Terfenadine (provided for in subheading 2933.39.35) Flecainide acetate (provided for in subheading 2933.39.35)	Free Free	D <u>1</u> /
9902.29.39	Mepenzolate bromide (provided for in subheading	rree) <u>"</u> "
	2933.39.35)	Free	D 1/
9902.29.40	Desipramine hydrochloride (provided for in subheading 2933.90.33)	Free	D
9902.29.41	2-(4-Aminophenyl)-6-methylbenzothiazole-7-sulfonic acid (provided for in subheading 2934.20.50)	Free	D
9902.29.42	(6R,7R)-7-[(R)-2-Amino-2-phenylacetamido]-3-methyl-8- oxo-5-thia-1-azabicyclo[4.2.0]oct-2-ene-2-carboxylic acid disolvate (provided for in subheading 2934.90.40)	Free	מ
9902.29.43	Sulfaquinoxaline and sulfanilamide (provided for in subheading 2935.00.31)	Free	D
9902.29.46 9902.29.47	Sulfaguanidine (provided for in subheading 2935.00.35) Acetylsulfaguanidine (provided for in subheading	Free	D
	2935.00.50)	Free	D
9902.29.49 9902.29.50	Lactulose (provided for in heading 2940)	Free Free	מ
9902.30.04	Nicotine resin complex (provided for in subheading	Fre e	מ
9902.30.05	Iron-dextran complex (provided for in subheading 3004.90.50)	Free	D
9902.38.08	Mixtures of potassium 1-(p-chlorophenyl)-1,4-dihydro-6- methyl-4-oxopyridazine-3-carboxylate ('fenridazon- potassium') and formulation adjuvants (provided for in subheading 3808.30.10)	Free	D <u>2</u> /
9902.38.23	Mixtures of 5-chloro-2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one, 2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one, magnesium chloride, and magnesium nitrate (provided for in subheading 3823.90.50)	Free	D <u>3</u> /
9902.40.08	Plates, sheets and strip of natural rubber, reinforced with textile fabrics of man-made fibers, for use in the manufacture of skirts for hovercraft (provided for in subheading 4008.21)	Free	D
- to it	ited States reserves the right to apply the duty applicable		
- to it	ited States reserves the right to apply the duty applicable cem 3808.30.10.		
3/ The Uni	ited States reserves the right to apply the duty applicable em 3823.90.50.		l .